5.1.1 Number of students benefited by scholarships and free ships
provided by the institution, Government and non-government bodies,

industries, individuals, philanthropists during the last five years.

Year

2023-24

2022-23

2021-22

2020-21

2019-20

Total number of
Students

5097

2307

1718

3307

1849

-

irector, IQAC
Ganga?i::r Meher University
gambalpu!

Signature of IQAC Director

Mg

REGISTRAR
GANGADHAR MEHER UNIVERSITY
SAMBALPUR

Signature of Registrar




GANGADHAR MEHER UNIVERSITY,
AMRTA VIHAR, SAMBALPUR

Y
(50

The Scholarship Process Flow via the National Scholarship
Portal and the Odisha State Scholarship Portal follows these steps:

The National Scholarship Portal and the Odisha State Scholarship Portal
accept online applications from eligible students for various scholarship schemes
once a year. After students submit their applications, universities verify those
online in accordance with the guidelines of the respective scheme. Once verified,
the applications are forwarded electronically to the respective department for
further processing. After the concerned Ministry or Department finalizes the
approved list, it becomes available on the portal, where universities can download
it using their login credentials.

URL for National Scholarship Portal: hitps://scholarships.gov.in/
URL for Odisha State Scholarship Portal: https:/scholarship.odisha.gov.in/

’@%@3%

Students Welfare Officer




GANGADHAR MEHER UNIVERSITY,
AMRTA VIHAR, SAMBALPUR

No of students .
Sl. Amount in
No. Scheme Name availing INR
scholarship
1| Post Matric Scholarship(OSSP) 2037 21743376 |
2 | Gopabandhu Sikhya Sahayata Yojana(OSSP) 13 260000
-3 Nirman Shramik Kalyan Yojana (Edn Astt) (OSSP) 28 415800
4 | NUA-O Scholarship Phase-|(OSSP) 3600 35830000
5 NUA-O Scholarship Phase-11(OSSP) 1365 13473000
6 | PG Merit(OSSP) 236 3360000
7 | Technical and Professional Merit(OSSP) 43 820000
8 UG Merit(OSSP) 328 2635000
9 | Vyasakabi Fakirmohan Bhasabruti(OSSP) 87 1740000
- 10 } Cental Sector Scheme(NSP) 58
11 | Merit-Cum-Means Scholarship(NSP) 0
12 PG Scholarship for Rank Holders(NSP) 10
13 ' Post Matric scholarship for disabilities(NSP) 3
- T . . .
14 | Post Matric Scholarship for Minorities(NSP) 0
15 | Single Girl Child Scholarship(NSP) 1
16 | Financial Assistance for Labour Class(NSP) 2
17 | Sitaram Jindal Foundation 2 7200
18 | IMA Scholarship 0 0
B Total* 7813 80284376

*The total number also includes multiple entries for students, as some have received more than one
scholarship

No. of students benefited by the scholarship out of total student irrespective of whether they have

el

Students Welfare Officer

been awarded one or more than one scholarship = 4935.



sl
No.

SANGADHAR MEHER UNIVERSITY,
AMRTA VIHAR, SAMBALPUR

P01

Scholarship Data 2022-23

Scheme Name

Post Matric Scholarship(OSSP)
Gopabandhu Sikhya Sahayata Yojana(OSSP)

PG Merit(OSSP)

Technical and Professional Merit(OSSP)
UG Merit(OSSP)

Vyasakabi Fakirmohan Bhasabruti(OS5P)
‘Cental Sector Scheme(NSP)
 Merit-Cum-Means Scholarship(NSP)

PG Scholarship for Rank Holders(NSP)

Post Matric scholarship for disabilities(NSP)

| Post Matric Scholarship for Minorities(NSP)

| Single Girl Child Scholarship(NSP)

Financial Assistance for Labour Class(NSP)
Sitaram Jindal Foundation

' IMA Scholarship

I 2  Ta

Total

'Nirman Shramik Kalyan Yojana (Edn Astt) (OSSP)

No. of students
avalling
scholarship
1730
6
45
79
6
57
68
112

2146

Amount in
INR

17828027
120000
520200

1580000
120000
855000

1360000

|

25900 |
0

22409127

(T@lﬂ*t\ct‘)

Students Welfare Officer




GANGADHAR MEHER UNIVERSITY,

AMRTA VIHAR, SAMBALPUR

Scholarship Data 2021-22

No. of students .
Sl. - Amountin
No. Scheme Name avallmg_ INR
scholarship

1 Post Matric Scholarship(OSSP) 1359 9971132
2 Gopabandhu Sikhya Sahayata Yojana(OSSP) 0 0
3 Nirman Shramik Kalyan Yojana (Edn Astt) (OSSP) 10 126200
4 PG Merit(OSSP) 86 1720000
5 | Technical and Professional Merit(OSSP) 8 160000
6 UG Merit(OSSP) 55 825000
7 Vyasakabi Fakirmohan Bhasabruti(OSSP) 61 1220000
8 Cental Sector Scheme(NSP) 116

9 Merit-Cum-Means Scholarship(NSP) !

10 | PG Scholarship for Rank Holders(NSP) 7 ]
11 Post Matric scholarship for disabilities(NSP) 7

12 Post Matric Scholarship for Minorities(NSP) 2

13 | Single Girl Child Scholarship(NSP) 0

14 Financial Assistance for Labour Class(NSP) 0

15 Sitaram Jindal Foundation 1 11900
16 IMA Scholarship 5 0

Y Total 1718 14034232

der

Students Welfare Officer




GANGADHAR MEHER UNIVERSITY,
AMRTA VIHAR, SAMBALPUR

N
]
M

~ Scholarship Data 2020-21

S| No. of students
) Scheme Name availing Amount in INR
No .
R scholarship
1 | Post Matric Scholarship(OSSP) 1105 7422842
2 | Gopabandhu Sikhya Sahayata Yojana(OSSP) 1 20000
3 | PG Merit(OSSP) 90 1800000
6 | Technical and Professional Merit(OSSP) 2 40000
7 | UG Merit{OSSP) 28 420000
8 Vyasakabi Fakirmohan Bhasabruti{(OSSP) 26 520000
9 Cental Sector Scheme(NSP) 135
~ 10 | Merit-Cum-Means Scholarship(NSP) 0
1 PG Scholarship for Rank Holders(NSP) 3
12 Post Matric scholarship for disabilities(NSP) 4
13 Post Matric Scholarship for Minorities(NSP) 5
14 Single Girl Child Scholarship(NSP) 1
15 Financial Assistance for Labour Class(NSP) 0
16 Sitaram Jindal Foundation 0
17 IMA Scholarship 7
18 | Prerana Scholarship 1900 19000000
Total 3307 29222842

Students Welfare Officer




GANGADHAR MEHER UNIVERSITY,
AMRTA VIHAR, SAMBALPUR

L ——
/ "
()

o, <ot

Scholarship Data 2019-20
I, No. of s.tt.ldents P ——
No. Scheme Name avallmg. INR
scholarship
1 Cental Sector Scheme(NSP) 86 o |
2 Merit-Cum-Means Scholarship(NSP) 1
3 PG Scholarship for Rank Holders(NSP) 4
4 Post Matric scholarship for disabilities(NSP) 3
5 Post Matric Scholarship for Minorities(NSP) 6
6 Single Girl Child Scholarship(NSP) 2
7 Financial Assistance for Labour Class(NSP) 0
8 Sitaram Jindal Foundation
9 IMA Scholarship 4
10 | Prerana Scholarship 1743 0
| 11 Total 1849 0
)

Students Welfare Officer




Number of students availing Freeship

~ Schemes
PWD | Green Passage Scheme UG Odia
2023-24 18 o _ 142

Academic Year

2022-23 18 | N iﬁi
2021-22 | i

NA
NA




	2506e9186ab86a36bbd232ccfadffcc67d46f1de4c6ce73534f77e7673262877.pdf

