

5.1.1 Number of students benefited by scholarships and free ships provided by the institution, Government and non-government bodies, industries, individuals, philanthropists during the last five years.

Year	2023-24	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20
Total number of Students	5097	2307	1718	3307	1849

Director, IQAC
Gangadhar Meher University
Sambalpur

REGISTRAR GANGADHAR MEHER UNIVERSITY SAMBALPUR

Signature of IQAC Director

Signature of Registrar



The Scholarship Process Flow via the National Scholarship Portal and the Odisha State Scholarship Portal follows these steps:

The National Scholarship Portal and the Odisha State Scholarship Portal accept online applications from eligible students for various scholarship schemes once a year. After students submit their applications, universities verify those online in accordance with the guidelines of the respective scheme. Once verified, the applications are forwarded electronically to the respective department for further processing. After the concerned Ministry or Department finalizes the approved list, it becomes available on the portal, where universities can download it using their login credentials.

URL for National Scholarship Portal: https://scholarships.gov.in/
URL for Odisha State Scholarship Portal: https://scholarship.odisha.gov.in/

15/09/24 Students Welfare Officer



Scholarship Data 2023-24			
SI. No.	Scheme Name	No. of students availing scholarship	Amount in INR
1	Post Matric Scholarship(OSSP)	2037	21743376
2	Gopabandhu Sikhya Sahayata Yojana(OSSP)	13	260000
3	Nirman Shramik Kalyan Yojana (Edn Astt) (OSSP)	28	415800
4	NUA-O Scholarship Phase-I(OSSP)	3600	35830000
5	NUA-O Scholarship Phase-II(OSSP)	1365	13473000
6	PG Merit(OSSP)	236	3360000
7	Technical and Professional Merit(OSSP)	43	820000
8	UG Merit(OSSP)	328	2635000
9	Vyasakabi Fakirmohan Bhasabruti(OSSP)	87	1740000
10	Cental Sector Scheme(NSP)	58	
11	Merit-Cum-Means Scholarship(NSP)	0	
12	PG Scholarship for Rank Holders(NSP)	10	
13	Post Matric scholarship for disabilities(NSP)	3	
14	Post Matric Scholarship for Minorities(NSP)	0	
15	Single Girl Child Scholarship(NSP)	1	
16	Financial Assistance for Labour Class(NSP)	2	
17	Sitaram Jindal Foundation	2	7200
18	IMA Scholarship	0	C
	Total*	7813	80284376

^{*}The total number also includes multiple entries for students, as some have received more than one scholarship

No. of students benefited by the scholarship out of total student irrespective of whether they have been awarded one or more than one scholarship = **4935**.

Totalian



Scholarship Data 2022-23			
SI. No.	Scheme Name	No. of students availing scholarship	Amount in INR
1	Post Matric Scholarship(OSSP)	1730	17828027
2	Gopabandhu Sikhya Sahayata Yojana(OSSP)	6	120000
3	Nirman Shramik Kalyan Yojana (Edn Astt) (OSSP)	45	520200
5	PG Merit(OSSP)	79	1580000
6	Technical and Professional Merit(OSSP)	6	120000
7	UG Merit(OSSP)	57	855000
8	Vyasakabi Fakirmohan Bhasabruti(OSSP)	68	1360000
9	Cental Sector Scheme(NSP)	112	
10	Merit-Cum-Means Scholarship(NSP)	1	
11	PG Scholarship for Rank Holders(NSP)	16	
12	Post Matric scholarship for disabilities(NSP)	9	
13	Post Matric Scholarship for Minorities(NSP)	0	
14	Single Girl Child Scholarship(NSP)	1	
15	Financial Assistance for Labour Class(NSP)	13	
16	Sitaram Jindal Foundation	3	25900
17	IMA Scholarship	0	0
18	Total	2146	22409127

Waltahen



Scholarship Data 2021-22			
SI. No.	Scheme Name	No. of students availing scholarship	Amount in INR
1	Post Matric Scholarship(OSSP)	1359	9971132
2	Gopabandhu Sikhya Sahayata Yojana(OSSP)	0	0
3	Nirman Shramik Kalyan Yojana (Edn Astt) (OSSP)	10	126200
4	PG Merit(OSSP)	86	1720000
5	Technical and Professional Merit(OSSP)	8	160000
6	UG Merit(OSSP)	55	825000
7	Vyasakabi Fakirmohan Bhasabruti(OSSP)	61	1220000
8	Cental Sector Scheme(NSP)	116	
9	Merit-Cum-Means Scholarship(NSP)	1	
10	PG Scholarship for Rank Holders(NSP)	7	
11	Post Matric scholarship for disabilities(NSP)	7	
12	Post Matric Scholarship for Minorities(NSP)	2	
13	Single Girl Child Scholarship(NSP)	0	
14	Financial Assistance for Labour Class(NSP)	0	
15	Sitaram Jindal Foundation	1	11900
16	IMA Scholarship	5	0
17	Total	1718	14034232

" Stalien



Scholarship Data 2020-21			
SI. No.	Scheme Name	No. of students availing scholarship	Amount in INR
1	Post Matric Scholarship(OSSP)	1105	7422842
2	Gopabandhu Sikhya Sahayata Yojana(OSSP)	1	20000
3	PG Merit(OSSP)	90	1800000
6 Technical and Professional Merit(OSSP)		2	40000
7	UG Merit(OSSP)	28	420000
8	Vyasakabi Fakirmohan Bhasabruti(OSSP)	26	520000
9	Cental Sector Scheme(NSP)	135	
10	Merit-Cum-Means Scholarship(NSP)	0	
11	PG Scholarship for Rank Holders(NSP)	3	
12	Post Matric scholarship for disabilities(NSP)	4	
13	Post Matric Scholarship for Minorities(NSP)	5	
14	Single Girl Child Scholarship(NSP)	1	
15	Financial Assistance for Labour Class(NSP)	0	
16	Sitaram Jindal Foundation	0	
17	IMA Scholarship	7	
18	Prerana Scholarship	1900	19000000
	Total	3307	29222842



Scholarship Data 2019-20			
SI. No.	Scheme Name	No. of students availing scholarship	Amount in INR
1	Cental Sector Scheme(NSP)	86	
2	Merit-Cum-Means Scholarship(NSP)	1	
3	PG Scholarship for Rank Holders(NSP)	4	
4	Post Matric scholarship for disabilities(NSP)	3	
5	Post Matric Scholarship for Minorities(NSP)	6	
6	Single Girl Child Scholarship(NSP)	2	
7	Financial Assistance for Labour Class(NSP)	0	
8	Sitaram Jindal Foundation		
9	IMA Scholarship	4	
10	Prerana Scholarship	1743	0
11	Total	1849	0

Number of students availing Freeship				
Academic Year	Schemes			
	PWD	Green Passage Scheme	UG Odia	
2023-24	18	2	142	
2022-23	18	2	141	
2021-22	NA	NA NA	NA	
2020-21	NA	NA NA	NA	

Rogistrar (2) 24
Gantather Meher University 24
Sambalpur